In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance in this meeting, please contact
the District Secretary at (951) 699-1630. Notification 72 hours prior to the meeting will generally enable District
staff to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility. (28 CFR 35.102.35.104 ADA Title Il)

AGENDA- Estimated Time: 2 Hrs.
November 16, 2023 @ 8:00 a.m.

REGULAR BOARD MEETING
TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT

41911 C St, Temecula, Ca 92592
951-699-1630

1. CALL TO ORDER: Trustee Davis

2. FLAG SALUTE : Trustee Davis

3 ROLL CALL:

Chair Davis, Vice Chair Dugan, Trustee Qualm, Trustee Vanderhaak,
Trustee Kelleher, General Manager, Beaudet, Administration, Santos

4 MOTIONS TO EXCUSE:

5 _VISITORS: Angelica Gonzalez, Hector Perez




6 PUBLIC COMMENTS:

Currently, members of the public are invited to address the Board concerning any items
on the agenda, or on any other matters that are not on the agenda but are within the
subject matter jurisdiction of the district. Requests must be submitted in writing or in person
prior to the start of the meeting. Every person will be allowed 5 minutes to address the
Board of Trustees; in accordance with State Law (Brown Act) all items to be acted on must

be posted 72 hours in advance.

7 CONSENT CALENDAR:

All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered routine and may all be
approved by one motion. There will be no discussion of these items unless members of
the Board or the public request an item be removed from the Consent Calendar for
separate action. A total of five minutes is provided for members of the public to address
the Trustees on items that appear on the consent calendar. Unless otherwise specified in
the request to remove an item from the Consent Calendar, all items shall be considered
immediately following action on the remaining items on the Consent Calendar.

A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Recommendation:  That the Board approve the minutes of the Regular Board
Meeting of October 19, 2023

B. APPROVAL OF CHECK REGISTERS

Recommendation:  That the Board approves the October 2023 Check Register
Nos. 101100, 101200 and 101300.

C. APPROVAL OF BOOKKEEPER REPORT

Recommendation:  That the Board receives and files the
October 2023 Bookkeeper Report



8 ACTION ITEMS:

A. December Board Meeting

Recommendation: That the Trustees make a motion to go dark in December unless
there is business to be acted on.

B. California Class

Recommendation: That the Trustees review and consider placing our ACO income with
this investment firm.

C. California Association of Public Cemeteries- Annual Conference

Recommendation: That the Trustees let the manager know who will be attending along
with their guest. Discuss meals.

D. Temecula Chamber of Commerce- Member Appreciation Night

Recommendation: That the Trustees let the manager know who will be attending along
with their guest.

9. FINANCIAL REPORTS:

A. October 2023 Balance Sheet
B. October 2023 Profit and Loss- Budget not entered.
C. October 2023 Stifel Investments; principal and interest

10. GENERAL MANAGERS REPORTS:

A. October 2023 Revenues
B. October 2023 Inventory
C. October Burial Calendar



11. FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 SUBCOMMITTEES-

. 52-acre Cemetery Property (Qualm, Dugan) GM to report out

. Landscape Plan (Vanderhaak, Davis)

A

B

C. Cenotaph/ Ossuary (Dugan, Qualm)

D. Conférence Liaison (Kelleher, Vanderhaak)
E

. Polices (Dugan, Kelleher)

General Price List (Davis-Vanderhaak)

n

G. Investments (Qualm-Dugan)

12. ITEMS FOR FUTURE TRUSTEE AGENDAS

Any Trustee may request an item to be placed on a future agenda. Any such request will
be discussed only under this section. In making the request, a Trustee may briefly
describe the topic of the proposed agenda item. This description shall not exceed 5
minutes. No substantive discussion on the subject or a motion may occur.



13. CLOSED SESSION ITEMS: Steve Quintanilla, Conference Call

A.CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED INITIATION OF
LITIGATION

Pursuant to Government Code of Section 54956.9 (d) (one potential case)

B. Public Employee Performance Evaluation

(Pursuant to Government Code Section #54957)
Title: District Manager

14. ADJOURNMENT:

1st Motion:
2"d Motion:

All in Favor:

The Next Regular Meeting of the Temecula Public Cemetery Board of Trustees will be held on
Thursday, January 18, 2024, at 8:00 a.m.

POSTED November 13, 2023

All supporting documentation is available for public review after the agenda has been posted and no
less than 72 hours prior to the meeting date. The material will be made available at the Temecula
Public Cemetery District Office during business hours, or on the website:
www.temeculacemetery.org




To whom it may concern,

My name is Maria Angelica Gonzalez and my son Raul Gonzalez Perez is laid to rest at the Temecula
Public Cemetery. My other son, Hector Perez, and | would like to discuss the location of the bench we
paid for at the next board meeting.



AGENDA- Estimated Time: 1 1/2 Hr.
October 19, 2023 @ 8:00 a.m.

MINUTES
TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT

41911 C St, Temecula, Ca 92592
951-699-1630

1. CALL TO ORDER: Trustee Davis -8:00 AM

2. FLAG SALUTE : Trustee Davis

3 ROLL CALL: All Present

Chair Davis, Vice Chair Dugan, Trustee Qualm, Trustee Vanderhaak,
Trustee Kelleher, General Manager, Beaudet, Administration, Santos

4 MOTIONS TO EXCUSE: None

5 _VISITORS:

6 PUBLIC COMMENTS:

Currently, members of the public are invited to address the Board concerning any items
on the agenda, or on any other matters that are not on the agenda but are within the
subject matter jurisdiction of the district. Requests must be submitted in writing or in person



prior to the start of the meeting. Every person will be allowed 5 minutes to address the
Board of Trustees; in accordance with State Law (Brown Act) all items to be acted on must

be posted 72 hours in advance.

7 CONSENT CALENDAR: Motion to accept consent calendar as
presented was made by Trustee Qualm, seconded by Trustee

Dugan and passed with a 5/0 vote.

All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered routine and may all be
approved by one motion. There will be no discussion of these items unless members of
the Board or the public request an item be removed from the Consent Calendar for
separate action. A total of five minutes is provided for members of the public to address
the Trustees on items that appear on the consent calendar. Unless otherwise specified in
the request to remove an item from the Consent Calendar, all items shall be considered
immediately following action on the remaining items on the Consent Calendar.

A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Recommendation:  That the Board approve the minutes of the Regular Board
Meeting of September 21, 2023

B. APPROVAL OF CHECK REGISTERS

Recommendation:  That the Board approves the September 2023 Check
Register Nos. 101100, 101200 and 101300.

C. APPROVAL OF BOOKKEEPER REPORT

Recommendation:  That the Board receives and files the
September 2023 Bookkeeper Report



8 ACTION ITEMS:

A. Nigro and Nigro: A motion was made by Trustee Dugan to accept the 2022-
2023 audit presented by Paul Kaymark, seconded by Trustee Kelleher and

passed with a 5/0 vote.

Recommendation: That the Trustees review the 2022-2023 audit and be prepared for
questions with auditor, Paul Kaymark.

B. California Class- Tabled

Recommendation: That the Trustees review and consider placing our ACO income with
this investment firm.

C. General Managers Performance Review-Tabled

Recommendation: Trustees to fill out and return to the Chair.

9. FINANCIAL REPORTS: A motion was made by Trustee Vanderhaak to
receive and file the September financials, seconded by Trustee Qualm and

passed with a 5/0 vote.

A. September 2023 Balance Sheet
B. September 2023 Profit and Loss- Budget not entered.
C. September 2023 Stifel Investments; principal and interest

10 . GENERAL MANAGERS REPORTS: Received

September 2023 Revenues
September 2023 Inventory
September Burial Calendar
Company Dinner- January 20, 2024
Three Incident reports

moow»



11. FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 SUBCOMMITTEES-

52-acre Cemetery Property (Qualm, Dugan) GM to report out
Landscape Plan (Vanderhaak, Davis) GM to report out

Cenotaph/ Ossuary (Dugan, Qualm)

O o0 w »

Conférence Liaison (Kelleher, Vanderhaak)

Polices (Dugan, Kelleher)

m

F. General Price List (Davis-Vanderhaak)

G. Investments (Qualm-Dugan)

12. ITEMS FOR FUTURE TRUSTEE AGENDAS

Any Trustee may request an item to be placed on a future agenda. Any such request will
be discussed only under this section. In making the request, a Trustee may briefly
describe the topic of the proposed agenda item. This description shall not exceed 5
minutes. No substantive discussion on the subject or a motion may occur.



Trustee Dugan left the meeting at 9:30 am

A motion was made to go into closed session at 9:35 am by Trustee Vanderhaak,
seconded by Trustee Kelleher and passed with a 4/0 vote.

13. CLOSED SESSION ITEMS: Michael Cobden, conference Call

A.CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED INITIATION OF
LITIGATION
Pursuant to Government Code of Section 54956.9 (d) (one potential case)

A motion was made to come out of closed session at 9:45 am by Trustee Kelleher
seconded by Trustee Qualm and passed with a 4/0 vote.

Nothing to Report

14. ADJOURNMENT: 9:46 am

15t Motion: Trustee Vanderhaak
2" Motion: Trustee Kelleher

All in Favor: 4/0

The Next Regular Meeting of the Temecula Public Cemetery Board of Trustees will be held on
Thursday, November 16, 2023, at 8:00 a.m.



Register: 101100 - US Bank Checking
From 10/01/2023 through 10/31/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

11/8/2023 9:08 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
10/03/2023 8988 American Mini Storage 201100 - Accounts Pay... October 115.00 X 77,858.11
10/03/2023 8989 County of Riverside I... 201100 - Accounts Pay... IT 5679- June 204.16 X 77,653.95
10/03/2023 8990 Crowne Hill Consulti... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 17536 428.57 X 77,225.38
10/03/2023 8991 EcoFert Inc 201100 - Accounts Pay... 5751 515.00 X 76,710.38
10/03/2023- 8992 PureRite Drinking W... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 007800 157.25 X 76,553.13
10/03/2023 8993 RIM Design Group I... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 35952 232,65 X 76,320.48
10/03/2023 8994 Streamline 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7235D26B-0036 63.00 X 76,257.48
10/03/2023 8995 Wildlife Control Ser... 201100 - Accounts Pay... WL3628 500.00 X 75,757.48
10/03/2023 100123 Metlife 201100 - Accounts Pay... KMO5754034-... 26.70 X 75,730.78
10/03/2023 100323 Compass HR 201100 - Accounts Pay... 3107 225.00 X 75,505.78
10/03/2023 101023 Downs Energy 201100 - Accounts Pay... CL-02688 572.42 X 74,933.36
10/04/2023 8996 US Bank 201100 - Accounts Pay... September 9,165.15 X 65,768.21
10/06/2023 101323 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... pay period 10/13 1,451.28 X 64,316.93
10/06/2023 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 10,860.30 X 53,456.63
10/08/2023 JE 21108 515100 - Life Insuranc... Automatic with... 35.64 X 53,420.99
10/11/2023 8997 Agriscape 201100 - Accounts Pay... 3480 X 53,386.19
10/11/2023 8998 Agriscape 201100 - Accounts Pay... 217.50 X 53,168.69
10/11/2023 8999 Cindi Beaudet 201100 - Accounts Pay... September MI... 128.14 53,040.55
10/11/2023 9000 CR&R Incorporated 201100 - Accounts Pay... 001451999 401.13 X 52,639.42
10/11/2023 9001 Hank's Hardware & ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 6960 150.39 X 52,489.03
10/11/2023 9002 Linda Glau CPA 201100 - Accounts Pay... October 998.25 51,490.78
10/11/2023 9003 Southern California ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2-03-325-4707 54136 X 50,949.42
10/11/2023 9004 Temecula Valley Pip... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 630602-63060... 320.54 X 50,628.88
10/11/2023 9005 United Staffing Asso... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 226910 823.68 X 49,805.20
10/11/2023 9006 Agriscape 201100 - Accounts Pay... 104.40 X 49,700.80
10/12/2023 523290 - Bank Charges  Service Charge 21.00 X 49,679.80
10/13/2023 101100G - Cash - Gen... Deposit X 39,364.87 89,044.67
10/17/2023 9007 Brown Family Servic... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2052 1,211.71 X 87,832.96
10/17/2023 9008 Crowne Hill Consulti... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 17343 41443 X 87,418.53
10/17/2023 9009 Jonathon Fernandez 201100 - Accounts Pay... VOID: X 87,418.53
10/17/2023 9010 Law Offices Of Quin... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 570.00 86,848.53
10/17/2023 9011 Nieves Landscape Inc 201100 - Accounts Pay... 752-06 8,500.00 X 78,348.53
10/17/2023 9012 Pal Office Supplies 201100 - Accounts Pay... 500.18 X 77,848.35
10/17/2023 9013 Standard Insurance C... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 160-513170-00... 25856 X 77,589.79
10/17/2023 9014 United Staffing Asso... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 227292 1,029.60 X 76,560.19
10/17/2023 9015 The Village News 201100 - Accounts Pay... wreaths across ... 600.00 X 75,960.19
10/17/2023 9016 California Dept of Ta... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 3rd QTR 2023 146.00 X 75,814.19
10/19/2023 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 10,462.97 X 65,351.22
10/20/2023 102523 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... pay period 10/27 1,456.56 X 63,894.66
10/20/2023 111023 California Public Em... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7490021932 ... 299541 X 60,899.25
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Register: 101100 - US Bank Checking
From 10/01/2023 through 10/31/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

11/8/2023 9:08 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment Deposit Balance
10/25/2023 9017 Ewing Irrigation Pro... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 20798909 304.37 60,594.88
10/25/2023 9018 GEO Soils Inc 201100 - Accounts Pay... 207.00 60,387.88
10/25/2023 9019 Home Depot Credit S... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 9035075 158.61 60,229.27
10/25/2023 9020 PureRite Drinking W... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 308703 44.39 60,184.88
10/25/2023 9021 RJIM Design Group I... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 36017 2,829.75 57,355.13
10/25/2023 9022 Sun City Granite 201100 - Accounts Pay... engraving- 390.00 56,965.13
10/25/2023 9023 United Staffing Asso... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 227628 823.68 56,141.45
10/25/2023 9024 Verizon Wireless 201100 - Accounts Pay... 9608000841 220.04 55,921.41
10/25/2023 9025 County of Riverside I... 201100 - Accounts Pay... IT 5728-Septe... 293.48 55,627.93
10/30/2023 9026 Agape Construction 201100 - Accounts Pay... Cemetery Impr... 1,471.87 54,156.06
10/30/2023 9027 Nigro & Nigro Corp... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 18754 10,500.00 43,656.06
10/30/2023 9028 Sun City Granite 201100 - Accounts Pay... engraving- 710.00 42,946.06
10/30/2023 9029 United Staffing Asso... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 227944 1,029.60 41,916.46
10/30/2023 103023 Downs Energy 201100 - Accounts Pay... CL-02688 133.60 41,782.86

US Bank 201100 - Accounts Pay... October 5,247.51 36,535.35

10/31/2023 9030
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Register: 101200 - US Bank Payroll
From 10/01/2023 through 10/31/2023

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

11/8/2023 9:09 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
10/06/2023 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 10,860.30 16,922.08
10/13/2023 JE 21109 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 7,44439 X 9,477.69
10/13/2023 JE 21109 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 3,245.68 X 6,232.01
10/13/2023 JE 21109 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... X 6,232.01
10/13/2023 JE 21109 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 170.23 X 6,061.78
10/19/2023 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 10,462.97 16,524.75
10/20/2023 1 Paychex 656000 - Payroll Expe...  Electronic Wit... 128.00 X 16,396.75
10/29/2023 JE 21110 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 7,080.43 X 9,316.32
10/29/2023 JE 21110 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 3,188.39 X 6,127.93
10/29/2023 JE 21110 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... X 6,127.93
10/29/2023 JE 21110 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 13091 X 5,997.02
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Temecula Public Cemetery District 11/8/2023 9:10 AM

Register: 101300 - US Wash Account
From 10/01/2023 through 10/31/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
10/27/2023 -split- Deposit X 19,980.00 29,707.96
10/27/2023 5065 County of Riverside ...  -split- October 31, 20... 19,980.00 X 9,727.96
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Date: 11/07/23
Remote Tasks Performed:
X Reconcile three US Bank Cash Accounts
X Reconcile four County Cash Accounts Statements — Two months

X Enter Property Taxes - Code Deposits as Necessary
X Support Voucher Balance to County

X Journal activity and Reconcile two Stifel Accounts using Stifel Balancing spreadsheet.
X Save the Stifel Account Statements for the auditor

X Reconcile two Stifel interest receivable accounts

X Print Stifel Snapshot— for Board Packets

X Verify check sequence is intact.
8997-9037

X Verify each check over $2500 from the US Bank General account has two signatures. Note:
US Bank Wash account checks to the county are exempt from this requirement.

Number Date Payee Amount Memo 2nd Sig
9011 10/17/2023 Nieves Landscaping 8,500.00 Trees yes
9021 10/25/2023 RJM Design Group 2,829.75 New Property yes
9027 10/30/2023 Nigro & Nigro 10,500.00 Annual Financial Audit yes
9030 10/31/2023 US Bank 5,247.51 Credit Card yes

X Verify all checks to the GM have two signatures.
Number Date Payee Amount Memo 2nd Sig
8999 10/11/2023 Cindi Beaudet 128.14 Mileage Yes

Check monthly credit card statements for receipts and reasonableness. Initial credit card. Note
that receipts are attached and expenses are reasonable. OPEN AT THIS TIME.

X Confirm Proper Endowment Income figure booked.

X Discuss Management Use Only financial statements with the GM - Profit and loss two month,
Balance sheet with prior year figures, and Profit and Loss Budget Performance.

X For the GM — Add Difference to Balance Sheet. In Excel, change the difference column text
to white. Then for all reasonable totals/subtotals, change it to black.

X On the Profit and Loss — Show only the Year to Date and Annual Budget Figures. Check

Pagination.

X Update Endowment Allocation Schedule. No Cash Subledgers yet

X Update Wash Account Analysis.
X Update Prepaid subledger and validate QB information.
X Read Agenda and Minutes of the previous Board Meeting. Minutes not yet Available.

Items to note, Open items: Enter Audit AJEs, W-9 Issue, CC Open



CL§S California Cooperative Liquid Assets Securities System

Welcome to California CLASS

Thank you for choosing California CLASS!

We believe you have made a sound financial decision in choosing California Cooperative Liquid Assets Securities System
(California CLASS). We look forward to being a trusted partner to your organization and its investment management

goals and are excited to connect with you to make your investment process a positive, easy experience.

This packet contains all the materials necessary to set up your California CLASS account(s). If you have any questions
about the registration process or about your California CLASS account(s), please do not hesitate to contact us. The

California CLASS Client Service team can be reached any business day from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. PT by phone at

(877) 930-5213 or by email at clientservices@californiaclass.com.

717 17th Street, Suite 1850 T (877) 930-5213 clientservices@californiaclass.com
Denver, Colorado 80202 F (877) 930-5214 www.californiaclass.com
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CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF PUBLIC CEMETERIES
66th ANNUAL CONFERENCE
March 14th-16th, 2024
REGISTRATION

Name Position

Guest Name

District

Address

City/State/Zip

First time attendee at CAPC event, Yes___ No LE

Please complete separate registration for each attendee and return with
payment no later than Friday, February 16, 2024. Refunds will only be made
on cancellations received in the CAPC office by February 16, 2024,

